DeKalb County Government



Agenda

OPS-County Operations

Tuesday, January 8, 2019	2:00 PM
Meeting Started At:	
Attendance:	
I. MINUTES	
2019-3180	Commission District(s): All Districts Minutes for the November 27, 2018 County Operations (OPS) Committee Meeting;
II. AGENDA ITEM	
	Previously Heard Agenda Items:
<u>2018-3035</u>	Commission District(s): All Districts A Resolution Of The Governing Authority Of DeKalb County, Georgia To The General Assembly Relating To The Creation Of A Charter Review Commission To Study And Make Recommendations On The Governance Structure Of DeKalb County.
<u>2018-3036</u>	Commission District(s): All Districts A Resolution Of The Governing Authority Of DeKalb County, Georgia To The General Assembly To Amend O.C.G.A. § 36-62-5, Relating To The Appointment Of Members To The County Development Authority By The County Governing Authority.
<u>2018-3038</u>	Commission District(s): All Districts A Resolution Of The Governing Authority Of DeKalb County, Georgia To The General Assembly Relating To The Expansion And Support Of Mental Health Services Across The Continuum Of Care.
<u>2018-3086</u>	Commission District(s): All A Resolution Of The Governing Authority Of DeKalb County, Georgia To The General Assembly Proposing A County Organizational Act Amendment To Ensure, And Eliminate Impediments To, Establishment, By Ordinance, Of A Transparent And Efficient County Procurement System.

New Agenda Items:

<u>2018-2527</u>	Commission District(s): ALL
	LB - Invitation No. 18-101019 On-Call Plumbing Services (Annual Contract
	with 2 Options to Renew): for use by the Department of Facilities
	Management (FM). Consists of the repair, replacement, maintenance and
	installation of plumbing fixtures at county-owned facilities. Recommend
	award to the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder: J. Squared
	Plumbing Company, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: \$450,000.00.
<u>2018-3020</u>	Commission District(s): All Commission Districts
	A Resolution by the Governing Authority of DeKalb County, Georgia to
	Erect a Permanent Monument Memorializing DeKalb Victims of Racial
	Terrorism
2018-3058	Commission District(s): ALL
	LB - Invitation No. 18-101013 Painting and Wallpapering Services (Annual
	Contract with 2 Options to Renew): for use by the Department of Facilities
	Management (FM) and Fire Rescue Services (FS). Consists of providing
	painting and wallpapering services. Recommend award to the lowest,
	responsive and responsible bidder: The Rossum Group, LLC. Amount Not
	To Exceed: \$260,000.00.

Meeting Ended At:

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC